PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2998279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHOETSU KAKEN CO., LTD.	08/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOKO IWAMIYA	
Street Address:	5-7-2, TSURUMI-CHUO, TSURUMI-KU,	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7332196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Inicholson@sughrue.com,sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

SUITE 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ID 030914
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORENA NICHOLSON FOR BRUCE KRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/LorenaNicholson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=030914Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033616 FRAME: 0072 502951681

Assignment

Whereas, CHOETSU KAKEN CO., LTD., of 1-1-40, Suehiro-cho, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN, hereinafter called assignor, has acquired by assignment the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,332,196 B2, issued February 19, 2008, entitled COMPOSITE COMPRISING HEAT-RESISTANT FIBER AND SILOXANE POLYMER (by virtue of an Assignment from SAKASE ADTECH CO., LTD. to KAZARI-ICHI CO., LTD. recorded on August 29, 2011, at Reel 027036, Frame 0797, an Assignment from KAZARI-ICHI CO., LTD. to SUISHOWIN CO., LTD. recorded on August 31, 2011, at Reel 026899, Frame 0980, and an Assignment from SUISHOWIN CO., LTD. to CHOETSU KAKEN CO., LTD. recorded on May 21, 2013, at Reel 030460, Frame 0239) and the invention disclosed therein.

Whereas, Yoko Iwamiya, of 5-7-2, Tsurumi-chuo, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the above U.S. patent and the invention disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above U.S. patent and the invention disclosed therein.

Date: August 26.2014 By: Yoko

Name: Yoko Iwamiya

Title: President

CHOETSU KAKEN CO., LTD.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 033616 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 08/27/2014